

TRUCKEE TAHOE AIRPORT DISTRICT 10356 Truckee Airport Rd. Truckee, CA 96161 (530) 587-4119 tel (530) 587-2984 fax WWW.TRUCKEETAHOEAIRPORT.COM

DIRECTORS DAVID DIAMOND MARY HETHERINGTON TERESA O'DETTE KAT ROHLF

**RICK STEPHENS** 

TRUCKEE TAHOE AIRPORT DISTRICT NOISE ANNOYANCE/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN NON-EXEMPT FULL-TIME PERMANENT Wage: \$40.14 - \$55.19/hour \$83,482 - \$114,787/year OPEN UNTIL FILLED

The Truckee Tahoe Airport District's Aviation and Community Services Department seeks an individual for a full-time, NOISE ANNOYANCE/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN.

A successful candidate will have excellent customer service, work ethic, willingness to cooperate with teammates, the ability to exercise initiative, and the ability to perform all work safely. This is an entry level position. This position places an emphasis on receiving, researching and processing noise complaints from District residents which requires an exceptional external communication and customer service skillset. The Noise Annoyance/IT Technician will also support the IT Manager with network and information technology and security resources.

Applicants must have a valid driver's license with no uninsurable convictions. While performing the duties of this job, the employee is required to stand, sit, demonstrate manual dexterity, and lift objects up to 10 - 40 lbs.

This position will work eight (8) hours a day Monday – Friday but will transition to a Sunday – Thursday work week after 6 months of employment.

## **Application Information:**

The Truckee Tahoe Airport District is a drug-free workplace. A job offer is subject to successfully passing a pre-employment physical and drug screening. A District employment application is required. Applications are available at <a href="https://www.truckeetahoeairport.com/administration/hr">www.truckeetahoeairport.com/administration/hr</a>. Please email your application, resume, and <a href="https://www.truckeetahoeairport.com">current copy of your DMV driving record</a> to the District's Human Resources Manager, Lauren Tapia: <a href="https://www.truckeetahoeairport.com">Lauren.Tapia@truckeetahoeairport.com</a> or fax your application to (530) 587-2984. If you wish to mail your application packet: Truckee Tahoe Airport District, Attn: Human Resources, 10356 Truckee Airport Road, Truckee, California 96161. Position is open until filled.

Truckee Tahoe Airport District is an equal opportunity employer. All applicants will be considered for employment without attention to race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, national origin, and veteran or disability status.